Shipping Bill No.9269520 dated 20.04.2024 under Section 
113(i) of the Customs Act, 1962. However, since goods are 
perishable in nature and not prohibited, I give the option to 
the exporter to redeem the same against payment of a 
Redemption Fine of Rs.5,30,000/- (Rupees Five Lakh thirty 
thousand only) under Section 125 of the Customs Act, 1962; 
(iv) I order to impose and recover Penalty of Rs.1,00,000/-
(Rupees One Lakh Only) on the exporter, M/s ITREAT 
GROCERS LLP, (IEC AAGFI3947Q) having its registered office 
at Office No B 706 P118/19, Shelton Sapphire, Section 15 CBD